
Client Name:

Year / Period Ended:

Y/N N/A Comments / Notes

A Trial Balance (Referenced to WP's) a

B Points of Review/Notes for Next Year (Manager Notes) a

C Interview Notes / Query Sheets a

D Tax Reconciliation Statement a

E Journal Sheets a

F Allocation of Tax & Earnings a

G If tax payable has Payment Slip been attached a

H Ensure SF register docs are scanned and return register a

I Client Reports (MYOB etc.) a

J Other……………………………………… a

(All other work papers as per Class account codes)

BEFORE  commencing the job have you considered the following? Y/N N/A

1 Has client checklist been prepared/reviewed - is further info required? a

2 Have last years WPs, F/S and ITR been reviewed? a

AFTER  completing the job have you considered the following?

P&L Y/N N/A W/P Ref 

3 Can you explain material variations in income/expenses/financial ratios to LY? a

4 Has WP been prepared for any unusual account balances? a

5 Member contributions identified? a

6 Deductibility considered? a

7 Confirmed all DRP's etc recorded? a

8 Movement of NMV recorded for all investments? a

9 Are accounting and audit fees reconciled? a

10 Have you checked client ICA/IT accounts and GIC on portal? a

11 Expenses paid by members recorded? a

12 Tax journals entered/allocated? a

Balance Sheet

13 Bank Reconciliations Completed? a

14 Has WP been prepared for ALL Balance Sheet account balances with activity? a

15 Holding statements sighted and correct for all investments? a

ITR

16 Tax Reconciliation Items Identified? a

17 Carried forward tax and capital losses applied? a

18 Have PAYG, Franking credits etc been claimed? a

19 Is the completed ITR free of errors? a

20 Have you completed the collation instructions? a

Pre-Manager Review Check Y/N N/A

21 Are client query responses documented in WP's & Checklist updated for next year? a

22 Have you documented points to be carried forward for next year? a

23 Have you prepared all notes, minutes, agreements, resolutions (if required)? a

24 Has Points of Review/Notes for Next Year been prepared (ref B) a

25 Has a cover letter and required minutes been prepared? a

26 Have all material findings been communicated in cover letter? a

27 Any items that need to be addressed re current record keeping/bookkeeping? a

28 Have you contributed at least one Value Add idea? a

39 a

30 a

Additional SMSF Matters Y/N N/A

31 Ensure Contribution do not exceed contribution caps a

32 Are benefits paid over the minimum amount requirements? a

33 Have all audit/compliance issues been addressed? a

34 Have all required annual minutes been prepared? a

35 Have additional minutes been prepared for all material/unusual events? a

36 Has Investment Strategy been prepared/updated/copy reprinted?
a

37 Are trustee details correct in F/S and ITR? a

38 Are Binding Death Nominations required (need updating every 3 years) a

39 Have Trustee's minuted their consideration of taking out life insurance (2013 FY Onwards) a

40 Has Payment Slip been attached? a

41 Does the client have to pass the work test to contribute to super? a

42 Was the fund maintained solely for retirement or retirement related purposes? a

43 Did the Fund loan monies or give financial assistance to members or relatives? a

44 Did the Fund purchase asset from related parties? a

45 Has the appropriate reserving strategy documentation been prepared? a

46 Do you need to prepare a Request to Adjust Concessional Contributions form in Class? a

47 Did the Fund borrow monies during the year?  a

48 Do you need to include a Title Search? a

49 If a member has a pension, and they or spouse had money in accumulation mode, do you need an actuarial cerfificate? a

50 Does the fund have any investments that need a 'Third party not related' minute? a

51 Do you have a rental statement or market value rent valuation if there is a rental? a

52 Has the superfund sold a property during the year?  If Yes, has bare trust company been deregistered? a

53 Have you checked the exceptions report? a

Pre - Audit Check Y/N N/A

53 Is there a SIGNED engagement letter on file? a

54 Have you checked to ensure Financial Statements Audit Reports are correct? a

55 WPs to include 3rd party confirmations of insurance premiums a

56 WPs to include copies of evidence of existence and valuation of all assets @ 30June a

57 WP's to include in Audit Pack full Hub 24 Annual Tax Statement and Cash account transactions a

58 Copy of original bank statements showing account owner in WPs to verify ownership by SF a

59 Evidence of 'Deduction for personal super contributions' approved ATO form a

60 Do we have a current ASIC statement for the Corporate trustee of the SMSF? a

Prepared by: NB Initials: Date:

Reviewed by: Initials: Date:

Value Add Ideas:

1 Taxation planning 9 Assistance in Refinancing

2 Benchmarking 10 Improved bookkeeping/tax compliance

3 Super co-contribution 11 Automation of account procedures

4 Salary sacrificing 12 Risk & general Insurance needs

5 Government Grants/Rebates 13 Superannuation/retirement issues

6 Cash Flow/Budget preparation 14 Investment planning/review

7 Management Assistance/reviews 15 Indirect taxes (eg. FBT, Payroll Tax, GST)

8 Asset Protection 16 Business Succession issues

Comments

Have you updated all Dropbox file names to correct conventions for all clients?

Have you updated the job description?

Comments 

Comments 

Comments

Kirkwood Family Super Fund

30/06/2022

SMSF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS & ITR REVIEW CHECKLIST



Description Debits Credits

Current YearPrior Year

Debits Credits

Detailed Trial Balance as at  30 June 2022

Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund

INCOME
Contributions - Employer

3,231.64-  -  6,100.00 Mrs Fiona Kirkwood

Contributions - Member - Personal 

Concessional

2,500.00-  -  25,000.00 Mr Paul Kirkwood

2,410.00-  -  18,900.00 Mrs Fiona Kirkwood

Contributions - Member - Personal 

Non-Concessional

27,500.00-  -  7,395.17 Mr Paul Kirkwood

24,589.17-  -  -  Mrs Fiona Kirkwood

Realised Capital Gains - Shares in Listed 

Companies

-  6,640.00-  -  Argo Exploration Limited

358.05-  -  -  Carnarvon Petroleum Limited

-  -  24,980.75 -  Cleanaway Waste Management 

Limited

-  -  -  2,030.52 EML Payments Limited

-  -  -  74,314.41 Fortescue Metals Group Ltd

-  -  3,000.00 -  Kazakhstan Potash Corporation 

Limited

-  -  4,063.06 -  Kogan.Com Ltd

25,931.87-  -  33,930.85 Lake Resources N.L.

2,140.00-  -  -  Neon Capital Ltd

-  -  -  3,735.10 Novonix Limited

-  -  1,191.54 -  Paladin Energy Ltd

-  -  11,408.39 -  Pure Foods Tasmania Limited

4,185.57-  -  -  Silver Lake Resources Limited

-  -  8,520.00 -  Sundance Resources Limited

-  -  5,420.00 -  Winmar Resources Limited

-  -  -  39,359.52 Zip Co Limited.

Realised Capital Gains - Units In Listed Unit 

Trusts

-  989.87-  -  Magellan Global Trust - Ordinary Units 

Fully Paid

Distributions - Managed Investments

73.68-  -  162.24 Bell Global Emerging Companies Fund

3,655.68-  -  3,853.31 Vanguard Index International Shares 

Fund

Distributions - Shares in Listed Companies

3,282.56-  -  -  Magellan Financial Group Limited

Distributions - Stapled Securities

868.59-  -  711.98 Transurban Group - Fully Paid 

Ordinary/Units Stapled Securities

Distributions - Units In Listed Unit Trusts

-  -  -  1,235.53 Magellan Global Trust - Ordinary Units 

Fully Paid

9,400.03-  -  3,109.98 Vanguard Australian Shares Index ETF 

- Vanguard Australian Shares Index 

ETF

Dividends - Shares in Listed Companies

2,109.71-  -  891.43 Australia And New Zealand Banking 

Group Limited

14,503.76-  -  2,951.30 BHP Group Limited

3,449.99-  -  4,154.26 Cleanaway Waste Management 

Limited

2,879.45-  -  2,468.12 Collins Foods Limited

2,142.86-  -  857.14 Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.

2,257.94-  -  4,515.89 Evolution Mining Limited

-  -  -  7,142.86 Fortescue Metals Group Ltd

166.50-  -  33.00 Independence Group NL
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Description Debits Credits

Current YearPrior Year

Debits Credits

Detailed Trial Balance as at  30 June 2022

Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund

-  -  -  192.86 Kogan.Com Ltd

6,399.52-  -  1,423.29 Macquarie Group Limited

1,481.34-  -  1,447.62 Magellan Financial Group Limited

138.65-  -  22.69 South32 Limited

Dividends - Stapled Securities

28.57-  -  -  Transurban Group - Fully Paid 

Ordinary/Units Stapled Securities

General Taxable Income - Shares in Listed 

Companies

32.51-  -  -  Winmar Resources Limited

EXPENSE
Pensions Paid - Mr Paul Kirkwood

-  15,990.00-  -  ABP 25.1% Tax Free

Insurance Premiums - Mr Paul Kirkwood

-  4,392.81-  -  ABP 25.1% Tax Free

-  -  7,395.17 -  Accumulation

Insurance Premiums - Mrs Fiona Kirkwood

-  1,457.171,345.60 -  Accumulation

-  4,560.603,841.75 -  Accountancy Fee

-  -  320.00 -  Audit Insurance

-  -  1.61 -  General Expense

-  259.00259.00 -  SMSF Supervisory Levy

Decrease in Market Value - Derivative 

Investments

-  0.220.05 -  Boart Longyear Limited - Ordinary 

Warrant Expiring 13-Sep-2024

46.31-  -  -  Magellan Financial Group Limited - 

Option Expiring 16-Apr-2027

Decrease in Market Value - Managed 

Investments

-  747.00-  1,249.50 Bell Global Emerging Companies Fund

-  7,687.46-  12,483.34 Vanguard Index International Shares 

Fund

Decrease in Market Value - Shares in Listed 

Companies

-  2,519.95-  -  Ardiden Ltd

5,940.00-  -  -  Argo Exploration Limited

-  1,989.90-  -  Arizona Lithium Limited

127.88-  -  -  Arizona Lithium Limited - Ent To 

Shares In Diablo Resources Limited

-  6,364.80-  9,890.40 Australia And New Zealand Banking 

Group Limited

-  3,819.95-  -  Australian Mines Limited

9,714.90-  -  -  AVZ Minerals Limited

-  1,963.20-  12,750.00 BHP Group Limited

-  3,000.002,469.95 -  BPH Energy Ltd

-  -  -  3,010.00 Cape Lambert Resources Limited

1,022.00-  -  1,100.00 Carnarvon Petroleum Limited

-  6,822.00-  52,564.80 Cleanaway Waste Management 

Limited

-  12,834.12-  16,865.35 Collins Foods Limited

-  4,087.68-  8,109.84 Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.

-  2,619.95-  -  Critical Resources Limited

30.00-  480.00 -  CUE Energy Resources Limited

-  30.002,975.00 -  Cyclone Metals Limited

7.00-  4,554.00 -  Elevate Uranium Ltd

-  -  5,466.52 -  EML Payments Limited

-  2,019.95-  -  Ev Resources Ltd

-  41,884.8423,115.69 -  Evolution Mining Limited

-  -  35,710.00 -  Fortescue Metals Group Ltd
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Description Debits Credits

Current YearPrior Year

Debits Credits

Detailed Trial Balance as at  30 June 2022

Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund

2,019.95-  2,019.95 -  Hawkstone Mining Limited

1,794.87-  -  2,176.11 Independence Group NL

-  -  -  2,775.00 Kazakhstan Potash Corporation 

Limited

21,303.18-  -  10,470.05 Lake Resources N.L.

-  2,600.002,000.00 -  Legend Mining Limited

-  4,469.95-  -  Lithium Power International Limited

3,095.88-  -  30,134.43 Macquarie Group Limited

-  20,470.002,075.00 -  Magellan Financial Group Limited

-  -  -  4,607.00 Marenica Energy Ltd

-  3,020.00-  420.00 Neon Capital Ltd

-  -  -  1,619.95 Novonix Limited

-  -  -  1,261.54 Paladin Energy Ltd

-  2,400.00-  855.05 Piedmont Lithium Inc. - Chess 

Depositary Interests 100:1

-  25,000.00-  29,200.00 Praemium Limited

-  -  -  11,409.64 Pure Foods Tasmania Limited

-  1,900.00-  8,800.00 Qantas Airways Limited

12,180.00-  2,030.00 -  RED 5 Limited

-  919.95-  -  Reedy Lagoon Corporation Limited

-  3,719.95-  -  Riversgold Limited

15.00-  -  55.50 S2 Resources Ltd

2,745.05-  -  4,580.05 Sayona Mining Limited

-  2,922.481,675.08 -  Silver Lake Resources Limited

505.00-  -  445.00 South32 Limited

-  -  -  8,220.00 Sundance Resources Limited

-  -  -  4,940.00 Winmar Resources Limited

-  4,982.40-  -  Woodside Energy Group Ltd

-  2,519.95-  -  Xantippe Resources Limited

-  -  16,857.52 -  Zip Co Limited.

Decrease in Market Value - Stapled 

Securities

607.74-  -  200.00 Transurban Group - Fully Paid 

Ordinary/Units Stapled Securities

Decrease in Market Value - Units In Listed 

Unit Trusts

-  17,500.06-  9,306.61 Magellan Global Trust - Ordinary Units 

Fully Paid

-  12,968.41-  18,930.00 Vanguard Australian Shares Index ETF 

- Vanguard Australian Shares Index 

ETF

INCOME TAX
-  10,389.4521,128.10 -  Income Tax Expense

PROFIT & LOSS CLEARING ACCOUNT
41,590.67-  320,064.50 -  Profit & Loss Clearing Account

ASSETS
Derivative Investments

-  0.020.24 -  Boart Longyear Limited - Ordinary 

Warrant Expiring 13-Sep-2024

-  46.31-  -  Magellan Financial Group Limited - 

Option Expiring 16-Apr-2027

Managed Investments

-  6,393.507,140.50 -  Bell Global Emerging Companies Fund

-  57,592.3761,565.72 -  Vanguard Index International Shares 

Fund

Shares in Listed Companies

-  3,500.00-  -  Ardiden Ltd

-  -  700.00 -  Argo Exploration Limited

-  12,300.00-  -  Arizona Lithium Limited

Page 3 of 6


Typewritten text
E5


Line


Line


Typewritten text
E5


Typewritten text
E5


Typewritten text
A1


Typewritten text
A3
A4


Typewritten text
A1


Line


Line

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft

Draft


Typewritten text
A



Description Debits Credits

Current YearPrior Year

Debits Credits

Detailed Trial Balance as at  30 June 2022

Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund

-  127.88-  -  Arizona Lithium Limited - Ent To 

Shares In Diablo Resources Limited

-  22,911.2029,276.00 -  Australia And New Zealand Banking 

Group Limited

-  1,200.00-  -  Australian Mines Limited

-  39,000.00-  -  AVZ Minerals Limited

-  41,250.0048,570.00 -  BHP Group Limited

-  550.003,550.00 -  BPH Energy Ltd

-  -  5,000.00 -  Carnarvon Petroleum Limited

-  143,262.00150,084.00 -  Cleanaway Waste Management 

Limited

-  81,529.5794,363.69 -  Collins Foods Limited

-  72,304.0039,948.00 -  Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.

-  2,150.00-  -  Critical Resources Limited

-  975.00945.00 -  CUE Energy Resources Limited

-  15.0045.00 -  Cyclone Metals Limited

-  73.0066.00 -  Elevate Uranium Ltd

-  2,400.00-  -  Ev Resources Ltd

-  47,021.6688,906.50 -  Evolution Mining Limited

-  -  2,500.00 -  Hawkstone Mining Limited

-  7,723.385,928.51 -  Independence Group NL

-  62,800.0033,500.00 -  Lake Resources N.L.

-  2,400.005,000.00 -  Legend Mining Limited

-  4,000.00-  -  Lithium Power International Limited

-  173,722.56140,787.00 -  Macquarie Group Limited

-  6,460.0026,930.00 -  Magellan Financial Group Limited

-  -  880.00 -  Neon Capital Ltd

-  2,725.005,125.00 -  Piedmont Lithium Inc. - Chess 

Depositary Interests 100:1

-  18,600.0043,600.00 -  Praemium Limited

-  44,700.0046,600.00 -  Qantas Airways Limited

-  50,750.0038,570.00 -  RED 5 Limited

-  5,100.00-  -  Reedy Lagoon Corporation Limited

-  1,300.00-  -  Riversgold Limited

-  210.00195.00 -  S2 Resources Ltd

-  30,000.008,700.00 -  Sayona Mining Limited

-  -  5,916.24 -  Silver Lake Resources Limited

-  1,970.001,465.00 -  South32 Limited

-  5,731.20-  -  Woodside Energy Group Ltd

-  3,500.00-  -  Xantippe Resources Limited

Stapled Securities

-  31,966.7428,460.00 -  Transurban Group - Fully Paid 

Ordinary/Units Stapled Securities

Units In Listed Unit Trusts

-  -  84,538.01 -  Magellan Global Trust - Ordinary Units 

Fully Paid

-  125,625.0094,040.00 -  Vanguard Australian Shares Index ETF 

- Vanguard Australian Shares Index 

ETF

Cash At Bank

-  229,073.00258,246.59 -  CBA Direct Investment a/c 11360989

Unsettled Trades - Disposals - Shares in 

Listed Companies

-  -  90.00 -  Paladin Energy Ltd

Receivables - Investment Income Receivable 

- Distributions

-  65.44155.64 -  Bell Global Emerging Companies Fund

-  2,804.693,006.75 -  Vanguard Index International Shares 

Fund

Receivables - Investment Income Receivable 

- Distributions

-  533.52410.00 -  Transurban Group - Fully Paid 
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Description Debits Credits

Current YearPrior Year

Debits Credits

Detailed Trial Balance as at  30 June 2022

Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund

Ordinary/Units Stapled Securities

Receivables - Investment Income Receivable 

- Distributions

-  3,239.30556.43 -  Vanguard Australian Shares Index ETF 

- Vanguard Australian Shares Index 

ETF

Receivables - Capital Return Receivable - 

Shares in Listed Companies

-  -  210.00 -  Cazaly Resources Limited

Current Tax Assets

18,114.45-  -  14,543.10 Provision for Income Tax

Current Tax Assets - Withholding Credits - 

Units In Listed Unit Trusts

-  -  362.00 -  Vanguard Australian Shares Index ETF 

- Vanguard Australian Shares Index 

ETF

Current Tax Assets - Franking Credits - 

Shares in Listed Companies

-  632.91267.43 -  Australia And New Zealand Banking 

Group Limited

-  4,351.13885.39 -  BHP Group Limited

-  721.181,246.28 -  Cleanaway Waste Management 

Limited

-  863.83740.44 -  Collins Foods Limited

-  642.86257.14 -  Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.

-  677.381,354.77 -  Evolution Mining Limited

-  -  2,142.86 -  Fortescue Metals Group Ltd

-  49.95-  -  Independence Group NL

-  -  57.86 -  Kogan.Com Ltd

-  936.52208.29 -  Macquarie Group Limited

-  360.34352.12 -  Magellan Financial Group Limited

-  41.596.81 -  South32 Limited

Current Tax Assets - Franking Credits - 

Stapled Securities

-  10.191.98 -  Transurban Group - Fully Paid 

Ordinary/Units Stapled Securities

Current Tax Assets - Franking Credits - Units 

In Listed Unit Trusts

-  2,054.38778.86 -  Vanguard Australian Shares Index ETF 

- Vanguard Australian Shares Index 

ETF

Current Tax Assets - Foreign Tax Credits - 

Managed Investments

-  8.246.60 -  Bell Global Emerging Companies Fund

-  143.63137.00 -  Vanguard Index International Shares 

Fund

Current Tax Assets - Foreign Tax Credits - 

Shares in Listed Companies

-  76.92-  -  Magellan Financial Group Limited

Current Tax Assets - Foreign Tax Credits - 

Units In Listed Unit Trusts

-  6.592.14 -  Vanguard Australian Shares Index ETF 

- Vanguard Australian Shares Index 

ETF

Current Tax Assets

-  8,256.001,636.00 -  Income Tax Instalments Paid

Prepaid Contribution Tax

-  4,125.00-  -  Mr Paul Kirkwood

-  3,600.00-  -  Mrs Fiona Kirkwood

LIABILITIES
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Description Debits Credits

Current YearPrior Year

Debits Credits

Detailed Trial Balance as at  30 June 2022

Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund

Acquisitions - Shares in Listed Companies

36,443.68-  -  -  Commonwealth Bank Of Australia.

4,128.00-  -  818.00 Activity Statement Payable/Refundable

27,500.00-  -  27,500.00 Mr Paul Kirkwood

24,000.00-  -  24,589.17 Mrs Fiona Kirkwood

MEMBER ENTITLEMENTS
Mr Paul Kirkwood

728,927.97-  -  -  ABP 25.1% Tax Free

2,120.20-  -  761,430.45 Accumulation

Mrs Fiona Kirkwood

535,925.68-  -  547,134.07 Accumulation

1,890,383.02  1,890,383.02 1,625,623.051,625,623.05
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Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund
Statement of Taxable Income

For the Period from 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Description Amount

Tax 

Return

 Ref.

Income

ATotal Net Capital Gain  27,011.00 

DTotal Net Foreign Income  1,414.00 

JTotal Unfranked Dividend Amount  4,604.00 

KTotal Franked Dividend Amount  21,667.00 

LTotal Dividend Franking Credit  9,286.00 

MTotal Gross Trust Distributions  7,776.00 

R1Total Assessable Employer Contributions  3,231.00 

R2Total Assessable Personal Contributions  56,410.00 

RTotal Assessable Contributions  59,641.00 

STotal Other Income  32.00 

YTotal Exempt Current Pension Income (40,072.00)

Total Assessable Income  91,359.00 

Section B

Section CDeductions

 5,849.00 FTotal Death or Disability Premiums

 3,170.00 JTotal Management and Administration Expenses

 259.00 LTotal Other Deductions

Total Deductions  9,278.00 

Taxable Income or Loss O(V - N) 82,081.00

Section DIncome Tax Calculation Statement

Gross Tax

Gross Tax @ 15% for Concessional Income 30 Jun 2022  12,312.15 T1

12,312.15Total Gross Tax

 103.99 C1Total Credit: Foreign Tax Income Offset

CRebates and Offsets  103.99 

SUBTOTAL  12,208.16 

 11,342.26 E1Total Credit: Refundable Franking Credits

0.00Total Eligible Credits

Net Tax Payable 865.90

 8,256.00 KTotal PAYG Instalments Raised

 259.00 LTotal Supervisory Levy

Total Amount Due / (Refundable) (7,131.10)
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  Level 2/11 York Street
Sydney NSW 2000

GPO Box 5311
Sydney NSW 2001

limeactuarial.com.au
certificates@limeactuarial.com.au
1300 546 300
02 8096 5901

9 February 2023

Certificate No. 301857.2

The Trustees
Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund

Dear Trustees,

SECTION 295-390 ACTUARIAL CERTIFICATE

This Actuarial Certificate is prepared for Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund for the financial year ending
30 June 2022. It complies with The Institute of Actuaries of Australia Professional Standard 406.

Information I have relied upon

This Actuarial Certificate relies upon information provided to us by Initiative Group on behalf of the Trustees
of Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund. The key information I have relied upon is shown in Appendix 1.

You have stated that:

Any assets segregated by election (using separate asset pools) have been removed from the data
entered.

The Fund has met the Minimum Pension Standards. That is, the required minimum amount has been
withdrawn from the pension during the financial year.

The types of pensions in the Fund include Allocated Pensions, Market-linked pensions, Term allocated
pensions and Account based pensions. They do not include Defined Benefits pensions.

The pensions valued meet the requirements to be considered Retirement Superannuation Income
Streams under the Income Tax Assessment Act 1997.

My calculations have been based on draft financial statements. If any information provided, as shown in
Appendix 1, changes materially then you should revise that information and obtain an updated Actuarial
Certificate. If you don't have login details then you can contact Lime Actuarial to obtain your login details.
There is no charge for updating your Actuarial Certificate.

Exempt proportion

The fund had unsegregated assets during these periods:

1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022
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For the remainder of the year (if applicable), all assets were segregated. During the period where there were
unsegregated assets, the exempt proportion of assessable income is calculated as follows:

  Start of year End of year Average

Unsegregated Retirement Income Stream Liabilities $0 $728,928* $759,759

Unsegregated Superannuation liabilities $1,308,565 $1,318,474* $1,361,164

Exempt Proportion     55.82%

*Estimate

The estimated net assets at 30 June 2022 were $1,318,474.

The average liabilities are calculated with regard to all transactions taking place during the period in which
there were unsegregated assets.

I certify that 55.82% of investment income earned by the fund during the year ended 30 June 2022 and
relating to unsegregated assets, is exempt from tax. The specific exempt percentages for each member are:

  Tax exempt % Taxable %

Paul Edmund Kirkwood 55.82% 2.02%

Fiona Kirkwood 0.00% 42.06%

Reserves 0.00% 0.10%

Total 55.82% 44.18%

Adequacy

By definition, the value of assets and liabilities of account based income streams must be equal. Therefore I
am satisfied that the value of assets at 30 June 2022 is sufficient to meet the fund's liabilities as they fall due.

Yours sincerely,

Greg Einfeld MEc, MBA
Fellow of the Institute of Actuaries of Australia

Page 2 of 7


Highlight


Typewritten text
J



APPENDIX 1: INFORMATION YOU HAVE PROVIDED

Fund details

Fund name Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund

Fund ABN 47566104009

Trustee Type Individual

Number of Trustees 2

Trustee name Paul Edmund Kirkwood
Fiona Kirkwood

Financial Year 2021-2022

Fund established during the financial year? No

Fund wound up during the financial year? No

Are there any assets segregated by election? No

Member details

Member name Date of birth Joined during this
year?

Exited the fund? Exit the fund as a
result of death?

Paul Edmund Kirkwood 07/11/1957 No No No

Fiona Kirkwood 21/05/1963 No No No

Opening Balances

Name Non Retirement Balance Retirement Balance Fund Reserves

Paul Edmund Kirkwood $761,430.45 $0.00 N/A

Fiona Kirkwood $547,134.07 $0.00 N/A

Reserve N/A N/A $0.00

Eligibility for Segregation

Name Yes / No

The fund is eligible for segregation Yes
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Page 4 of 7

Member Cash (External) Transactions

Transaction Type Date Amount Member

Non-Concessional
Contribution 01/07/2021 $27,500.00 Paul Edmund Kirkwood

Retirement Withdrawal 30/03/2022 $4,392.81 Paul Edmund Kirkwood

Retirement Withdrawal 19/06/2022 $15,780.00 Paul Edmund Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 21/06/2022 $2,500.00 Paul Edmund Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 21/06/2022 $24,000.00 Reserve

Concessional Contribution 21/06/2022 $27,500.00 Reserve

Retirement Withdrawal 30/06/2022 $210.00 Paul Edmund Kirkwood

Non-Concessional
Contribution 01/07/2021 $24,589.17 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 06/07/2021 $82.62 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 14/07/2021 $43.12 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 20/07/2021 $83.73 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 23/07/2021 $185.72 Fiona Kirkwood

Non Retirement Withdrawal 02/08/2021 $121.58 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 17/08/2021 $54.40 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 23/08/2021 $89.11 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 31/08/2021 $83.96 Fiona Kirkwood

Non Retirement Withdrawal 31/08/2021 $121.58 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 01/09/2021 $104.82 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 14/09/2021 $92.80 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 14/09/2021 $46.19 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 17/09/2021 $51.06 Fiona Kirkwood

Non Retirement Withdrawal 30/09/2021 $121.58 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 26/10/2021 $77.95 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 26/10/2021 $81.00 Fiona Kirkwood

Non Retirement Withdrawal 01/11/2021 $121.58 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 22/11/2021 $173.68 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 26/11/2021 $46.47 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 30/11/2021 $208.00 Fiona Kirkwood

Non Retirement Withdrawal 30/11/2021 $121.58 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 10/12/2021 $78.50 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 20/12/2021 $121.36 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 23/12/2021 $89.17 Fiona Kirkwood
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Concessional Contribution 29/12/2021 $87.21 Fiona Kirkwood

Non Retirement Withdrawal 31/12/2021 $121.58 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 07/01/2022 $51.20 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 08/01/2022 $18.79 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 20/01/2022 $130.62 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 21/01/2022 $321.06 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 31/01/2022 $71.51 Fiona Kirkwood

Non Retirement Withdrawal 31/01/2022 $121.58 Fiona Kirkwood

Non Retirement Withdrawal 28/02/2022 $121.58 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 21/03/2022 $127.75 Fiona Kirkwood

Non Retirement Withdrawal 31/03/2022 $140.88 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 08/04/2022 $45.95 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 11/04/2022 $220.81 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 26/04/2022 $86.23 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 27/04/2022 $192.00 Fiona Kirkwood

Non Retirement Withdrawal 02/05/2022 $114.55 Fiona Kirkwood

Non Retirement Withdrawal 31/05/2022 $114.55 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 21/06/2022 $2,410.00 Fiona Kirkwood

Concessional Contribution 27/06/2022 $84.85 Fiona Kirkwood

Non Retirement Withdrawal 30/06/2022 $114.55 Fiona Kirkwood

Non Cash (Internal) Transactions

Transaction Type Date Member Amount

Account Based Pension Commencements 01/07/2021 Paul Edmund Kirkwood Entire Balance

Closing Balances

Date Amount

30/6/2022 $1,318,473.85*

*Estimate
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APPENDIX 2:

Description of Member Cash Transaction Types

Transaction Type Includes

Concessional Contribution One off and regular Concessional contributions

Non-Concessional
Contribution Non-Concessional Contributions

Transfer In Transfers from outside the fund into accumulation accounts including
Rollovers In and Insurance claims received.

Non Retirement Withdrawal

One off and regular amounts paid out of the fund from TTR accounts
where the member has not met a condition of release and from
accumulation accounts. Includes lump sum benefits, death benefits,
rollovers out, insurance premiums, and pension drawdowns from
TTR accounts where the member has not met a condition of release.

Retirement Withdrawal

One off and regular amounts paid out of the fund from TTR accounts
where the member has met a condition of release and from Account
Based Pension accounts. Includes pension drawdowns, lump sum
benefits, death benefits, rollovers out, insurance premiums.

Description of Non-Cash Transaction Types

Transaction Type Includes

Account Based Pension
Commencements

Account Based Pensions commenced during the financial year. Do
not include pensions commenced in previous years, these are shown
as opening balances. Do not include TTR Pensions. An Account
Based Pension commencement involves transferring member
balances from Accumulation to Account Based Pension.

Retirement Pension
Commutation

Retirement Pensions ceased either in part or in entirety, where
balances are transferred from Retirement (TTR pension where a
condition of release has been met, and Account Based Pension) to
Accumulation.

Retirement Pension
Reversion

Transfers of a retirement pension balance from a deceased member
to a surviving spouse.

Conversions from TTR to
Retirement Pension

Conversion of a TTR to a Retirement Pension when a member meets
a condition of release.

Contribution Split

Contributions which are split from one spouse to another. The
amount split will be up to 85% of the original concessional
contribution. Note that the original concessional contribution will also
be shown on this form if it took place in the same year.

Transfers from Reserves to
Non Retirement

Transfer from reserve account to a member Accumulation account or
TTR pension.

Transfers from Reserves to
Retirement

Transfer from reserve account to a member TTR pension where a
condition of release has been met or Account Based Pension.
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APPENDIX 3: ASSUMPTIONS

I have assumed that all transactions occur before investment income is earned each day

No assumptions are required to calculate the rate of increase in pension liability and earning rate as by
definition, the value of assets and liabilities of account based income streams must be equal.
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30/01/2023, 15:55 KIRK0001 - Account Postings

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/KIRK0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=contributions&startDat… 1/2

Transactions: Contributions - Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund Date Range: 01/07/2021 to 30/06/2022

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr82.62

$ $ Cr125.74

$ $ Cr209.47

$ $ Cr395.19

$ $ Cr449.59

$ $ Cr538.70

$ $ Cr622.66

$ $ Cr727.48

$ $ Cr773.67

$ $ Cr866.47

$ $ Cr917.53

$ $ Cr995.48

$ $ Cr1,076.48

$ $ Cr1,250.16

$ $ Cr1,296.63

$ $ Cr1,504.63

$ $ Cr1,583.13

$ $ Cr1,704.49

$ $ Cr1,793.66

$ $ Cr1,880.87

$ $ Cr1,932.07

$ $ Cr1,950.86

$ $ Cr2,081.48

$ $ Cr2,402.54

$ $ Cr2,474.05

$ $ Cr2,601.80

$ $ Cr2,647.75

$ $ Cr2,868.56

$ $ Cr2,954.79

$ $ Cr3,146.79

$ $ Cr3,231.64

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr2,500.00

Kirkwood Family SF

  Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity

Mrs Fiona Kirkwood
01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00
06/07/2021 PASCH2107010001931

PRECISION CH
82.62

14/07/2021 BROOKES ST KINDY
BANK OF QLD

43.12

20/07/2021 QUICKSPR3008986395
QUICKSUPER

83.73

23/07/2021 QUICKSPR3011396060
QUICKSUPER

185.72

17/08/2021 PC110821-132366845
SuperChoice P-L

54.40

23/08/2021 PASCH2108180000957
PRECISION CH

89.11

31/08/2021 KIRKWOOD SUPER A-M
KINDERGARTEN

83.96

01/09/2021 ATO004000015188021
ATO

104.82

14/09/2021 PC130921-145341977
SuperChoice P-L

46.19

14/09/2021 PC080921-157866686
SuperChoice P-L

92.80

17/09/2021 BROOKES ST KINDY
BANK OF QLD

51.06

26/10/2021 QUICKSPR3072002086
QUICKSUPER

77.95

26/10/2021 GreenBegin Jul-Oct
WHATHAM FAMILY T

81.00

22/11/2021 QUICKSPR3089835120
QUICKSUPER

173.68

26/11/2021 QUICKSPR3093201193
QUICKSUPER

46.47

30/11/2021 PC241121-194209772
SuperChoice P-L

208.00

10/12/2021 KIRKWOOD SUPER A-M
KINDERGARTEN

78.50

20/12/2021 QUICKSPR3108877635
QUICKSUPER

121.36

23/12/2021 PC221221-167770597
SuperChoice P-L

89.17

29/12/2021 QUICKSPR3113870510
QUICKSUPER

87.21

07/01/2022 PC301221-133069169
SuperChoice P-L

51.20

08/01/2022 Transfer From COOLUM
BEACH COMMUNIT

18.79

20/01/2022 QUICKSPR3127878710
QUICKSUPER

130.62

21/01/2022 PC170122-187175463
SuperChoice P-L

321.06

31/01/2022 PASCH2201250011034
PRECISION CH

71.51

21/03/2022 QUICKSPR3168911597
QUICKSUPER

127.75

08/04/2022 Employer Contribution:
COOLUM BEACH
COMMUNITY PRE
SCHOOL AND
KINDERGARTEN
ASSOCIATION INC

45.95

11/04/2022 PC050422-105955304
SuperChoice P-L

220.81

26/04/2022 QUICKSPR3192674683
QUICKSUPER

86.23

27/04/2022 PC200422-183280530
SuperChoice P-L

192.00

27/06/2022 QUICKSPR3237767140
QUICKSUPER

84.85

Total Mrs Fiona Kirkwood

Mr Paul Kirkwood
01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00
21/06/2022 Contribution Allocation 2,500.00

Total Mr Paul Kirkwood

Mrs Fiona Kirkwood

Contributions

Employer

$ 0.00 $ 3,231.64 $ Cr3,231.64

Total Employer $ 0.00 $ 3,231.64 $ Cr3,231.64
Member

Personal Concessional

$ 0.00 $ 2,500.00 $ Cr2,500.00

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/KIRK0001/
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/KIRK0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=employer.2&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/KIRK0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=deducted.1&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/KIRK0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=deducted.2&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/KIRK0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=employer&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/KIRK0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=member&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/KIRK0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=deducted&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
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30/01/2023, 15:55 KIRK0001 - Account Postings

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/KIRK0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=contributions&startDat… 2/2

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr2,410.00

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr27,500.00

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr24,589.17

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00
21/06/2022 Contribution Allocation 2,410.00

Total Mrs Fiona Kirkwood

Mr Paul Kirkwood
01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00
01/07/2021 Contribution Allocation 27,500.00

Total Mr Paul Kirkwood

Mrs Fiona Kirkwood
01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00
01/07/2021 Contribution Allocation 24,589.17

Total Mrs Fiona Kirkwood

$ 0.00 $ 2,410.00 $ Cr2,410.00

Total Personal Concessional $ 0.00 $ 4,910.00 $ Cr4,910.00
Personal Non-Concessional

$ 0.00 $ 27,500.00 $ Cr27,500.00

$ 0.00 $ 24,589.17 $ Cr24,589.17

Total Personal Non-Concessional $ 0.00 $ 52,089.17 $ Cr52,089.17

Total Member $ 0.00 $ 56,999.17 $ Cr56,999.17

Total Contributions $ 0.00 $ 60,230.81 $ Cr60,230.81

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/KIRK0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=undeducted.1&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/KIRK0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=undeducted.2&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/KIRK0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=undeducted&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
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 Realised Capital Gains 

For the period from 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022  

Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund

Accounting Treatment Taxation Treatment

Cost Base Calculation Capital Gains Calculation

Capital LossOtherDiscountedIndexationReducedAdjusted

Proceeds Original

Cost

Accounting

Profit/(Loss)

Quantity Excess

Tax Value* Deferred

Listed Derivatives Market

Transurban Group - Rights-Appsclose 08Oct2021 Us Prohibited (ASX:TCLR)

Sale  0.00 19/10/2021  223.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  223.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Listed Derivatives Market 

Total

 0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Listed Securities Market

Argo Exploration Limited (ASX:AXT)

(6,640.00)Sale06/09/2021  50,000.00  0.00  6,640.00  6,640.00  6,640.00 

 6,640.00 (6,640.00)  0.00  50,000.00  0.00  6,640.00  0.00  6,640.00  0.00 

Arizona Lithium Limited (ASX:AZL)

 0.00 Sale  4,519.95 30/06/2022  100,000.00  4,519.95  4,519.95  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  100,000.00  4,519.95  4,519.95  4,519.95  0.00 

Carnarvon Petroleum Limited (ASX:CVN)

 358.05 Sale  6,022.00 12/11/2021  20,000.00  6,380.05  6,022.00  358.05 

 358.05  358.05  20,000.00  6,380.05  6,022.00  6,022.00  0.00 

Hawkstone Mining Limited - Ent To Shares In Diablo Resources Limited (ASX:HWKXE)

Sale  0.00 07/10/2021  2,325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

 0.00  2,325.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Hawkstone Mining Limited (ASX:HWK)

 0.00 Sale  4,519.95 07/10/2021  100,000.00  4,519.95  4,519.95  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  100,000.00  4,519.95  4,519.95  4,519.95  0.00 

Jadar Resources Limited (ASX:JDR)

 0.00 Sale  4,419.95 09/12/2021  100,000.00  4,419.95  4,419.95  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  100,000.00  4,419.95  4,419.95  4,419.95  0.00 

Lake Resources N.L. (ASX:LKE)

 25,931.87 Sale  11,523.13 28/06/2022  50,000.00  37,455.00  11,523.13  25,931.87 

 25,931.87  25,931.87  0.00  50,000.00  37,455.00  11,523.13  11,523.13  0.00 
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 Realised Capital Gains 

For the period from 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022  

Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund

Accounting Treatment Taxation Treatment

Cost Base Calculation Capital Gains Calculation

Capital LossOtherDiscountedIndexationReducedAdjusted

Proceeds Original

Cost

Accounting

Profit/(Loss)

Quantity Excess

Tax Value* Deferred

Listed Securities Market

Magellan Financial Group Limited (ASX:MFG)

Dist30/06/2022  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,037.26 

Dist30/06/2022  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,037.26 

 2,074.52  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Magellan Global Trust - Ordinary Units Fully Paid (ASX:MGG)

(989.87)Sale  44,784.43 31/03/2022  43,793.00  66,048.08  67,037.95  14,746.16  7,266.16  748.67 

 748.67 (989.87)  7,266.16  0.00  43,793.00  66,048.08  67,037.95  44,784.43  14,746.16  0.00 

Neon Capital Ltd (ASX:NEN)

 2,140.00 Sale (2,140.00)01/07/2021  4,000.00  0.00 (2,140.00)  2,140.00 

 2,140.00  2,140.00  0.00  4,000.00  0.00 (2,140.00) (2,140.00)  0.00 

Silver Lake Resources Limited (ASX:SLR)

 4,185.57 Sale  2,993.76 14/03/2022  3,564.00  7,179.33  2,993.76  4,185.57 

 4,185.57  4,185.57  0.00  3,564.00  7,179.33  2,993.76  2,993.76  0.00 

Vanguard Australian Shares Index ETF - Vanguard Australian Shares Index ETF (ASX:VAS)

Dist30/06/2022  0.00  0.00  0.00  455.10 

Dist30/06/2022  0.00  0.00  0.00  225.24 

Dist30/06/2022  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,047.51 

Dist30/06/2022  0.00  0.00  0.00  645.42 

 2,373.27  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Listed Securities Market Total  24,985.62  44,329.44  0.00  7,388.67  130,522.31  105,536.69  76,643.17  21,386.16  0.00 

Managed Funds Market

Bell Global Emerging Companies Fund  (ASX:BLM01)

Dist30/06/2022  0.00  0.00  0.00  65.44 

 65.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Page 2 of 4

Draft

Draft


Typewritten text
I6



 Realised Capital Gains 

For the period from 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022  

Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund

Accounting Treatment Taxation Treatment

Cost Base Calculation Capital Gains Calculation

Capital LossOtherDiscountedIndexationReducedAdjusted

Proceeds Original

Cost

Accounting

Profit/(Loss)

Quantity Excess

Tax Value* Deferred

Managed Funds Market

Vanguard W'sale International Shares Index Fund

Dist30/06/2022  0.00  0.00  0.00  1,880.88 

Dist30/06/2022  0.00  0.00  0.00  714.36 

Dist30/06/2022  0.00  0.00  0.00  582.20 

Dist30/06/2022  0.00  0.00  0.00  333.16 

 3,510.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Managed Funds Market Total  3,576.04  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00 

Unlisted Market

SYA_R (ASX:SYA_R)

 0.00 Sale  580.00 02/11/2021  4,000.00  580.00  580.00  0.00 

 0.00 Sale  2,320.00 02/11/2021  16,000.00  2,320.00  2,320.00  0.00 

 0.00  0.00  20,000.00  2,900.00  2,900.00  2,900.00  0.00 

Unlisted Market Total  0.00  0.00  2,900.00  2,900.00  2,900.00  0.00 

Grand Total  24,985.62  47,905.48  0.00  7,388.67  133,422.31  108,436.69  79,543.17  21,386.16 

* Where there is an Excess Tax Value Amount, the Accounting Profit/(Loss) figure takes account of this. Accounting Profit/(Loss) equals Proceeds less Excess Tax Value less Original Cost.

 0.00 
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Account number: 634206

Contact us

Log in to Vanguard Online
vanguard.com.au

Call us on 1300 655 101
Monday to Friday, 8:00am to 6:00pm (AET)

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).

Page 5 of 5

Foreign Income

Assessable Foreign Source Income $907.83 $143.63 $1,050.73

Other non-assessable Amounts Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Non-assessable non-exempt amount $0.00 $0.00

Net exempt income $0.00

Other non-attributable amounts $0.00

Gross Amount $3,512.03 $4,575.82

AMIT cost base net amount

- Excess (Reduce cost base) $0.00

- Shortfall (Increase cost base) $920.16

Less TFN amounts withheld $0.00

Less non-resident withholding tax

- Interest/dividend amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment CBMI amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment excluding NCMI amounts
withheld

$0.00

- Fund payment NCMI amounts withheld $0.00

Less other expenses $0.00

Net cash distribution $3,512.03

Draft
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MR PAUL EDMUND & MRS FIONA JANE KIRKWOOD ATF
KIRKWOOD FAMILY SUPERANNUATION FUND
17 ISLAND COURT
MINYAMA QLD 4575

Vanguard AMMA Tax Statement

Year ended 30 June 2022

Investor name:
Account number:

Mr Paul Edmund & Mrs Fiona Jane Kirkwood ATF Kirkwood Family Superannuation
Fund
634206

Tax file number status: Supplied

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).

Page 1 of 5

Part A - A Summary of 2021/22 Tax Return (Supplementary Section) Items

The following tax return items are valid for Australian resident individual unit holders only.

Tax Attribution Amount Tax Return Label

Share of net income from trusts, less net capital gains,
foreign income and franked distributions

$14.49 13U

Other deductions relating to non-primary production
income

$0.00 13Y

Franked distributions from trusts $0.00 13C

Share of franking credits from franked dividends $0.00 13Q

Share of credit for TFN amounts withheld $0.00 13R

Share of credit for foreign resident withholding amounts
(excluding capital gains)

$0.00 13A

Share of credit for tax paid by trustee $0.00 13S

Net capital gain $1,755.30 18A

Total current year capital gains $3,510.60 18H

Assessable foreign source income $1,050.73 20E

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand
company

$0.00 20F

Other net foreign source income $1,050.73 20M

Foreign income tax offset $143.63 20O*

* If your total foreign income tax offsets from all sources for the year is $1,000 or less then you can claim this amount in full.
Otherwise, you will need to refer to the ATO publication 'Guide to foreign income tax offsets' to calculate your entitlement.

This statement should be read in conjunction with the Vanguard Tax Statement Guide.
If you have any doubt about your specific tax circumstances, you should seek professional advice.
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Account number: 634206

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).

Page 2 of 5

Part B - Components of Attribution

Australian Income Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Unfranked distributions $0.00 $0.00

Unfranked CFI distributions $0.00 $0.00

Interest - subject to non-resident WHT $0.00 $0.00

Interest - not subject to non-resident WHT $0.00 $0.00

Other income $19.36 $14.49

Other income - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Other income excluding NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Other income - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Non-Primary Production Income $19.36 $14.49

Franked Distributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital Gains

Discount capital gain TAP $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP excluding NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain NTAP $1,292.41 $1,755.30

Capital gains - other method TAP $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP excluding
NCMI

$0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method NTAP $0.02 $0.00

Net Capital Gain $1,292.43 $1,755.30

AMIT CGT gross up amount $1,755.30

Other capital gains distribution $1,292.41

Total Current Year Capital Gains $2,584.84 $3,510.60
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Account number: 634206

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).

Page 3 of 5

Foreign Income

Assessable Foreign Source Income $907.83 $143.63 $1,050.73

Other non-assessable Amounts Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Non-assessable non-exempt amount $0.00 $0.00

Net exempt income $0.00

Other non-attributable amounts $0.00

Gross Amount $3,512.03 $4,575.82

AMIT cost base net amount

- Excess (Reduce cost base) $0.00

- Shortfall (Increase cost base) $920.16

Less TFN amounts withheld $0.00

Less non-resident withholding tax

- Interest/dividend amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment CBMI amounts withheld $0.00

- Fund payment excluding NCMI amounts
withheld

$0.00

- Fund payment NCMI amounts withheld $0.00

Less other expenses $0.00

Net cash distribution $3,512.03

If you are complying Superannuation Fund, your net capital gain is $2,340.40.
If you are a company or a non-complying Superannuation Fund, your net capital gain is $3,510.60.
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Account number: 634206

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).

Page 4 of 5

Part C - Details of Attribution

Investment product name: Vanguard Index International Shares Fund

Australian Income Cash Distributions Tax Paid/Offset Tax Attribution

Unfranked distributions $0.00 $0.00

Unfranked CFI distributions $0.00 $0.00

Interest - subject to non-resident WHT $0.00 $0.00

Interest - not subject to non-resident WHT $0.00 $0.00

Other income $19.36 $14.49

Other income - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Other income excluding NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Other income - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Non-Primary Production Income $19.36 $14.49

Franked Distributions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital Gains

Discount capital gain TAP $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP excluding NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Discount capital gain NTAP $1,292.41 $1,755.30

Capital gains - other method TAP $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - CBMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP excluding
NCMI

$0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method TAP - NCMI $0.00 $0.00

Capital gains - other method NTAP $0.02 $0.00

Net Capital Gain $1,292.43 $1,755.30

AMIT CGT gross up amount $1,755.30

Other capital gains distribution $1,292.41

Total Current Year Capital Gains $2,584.84 $3,510.60
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21 July 2022

MR PAUL EDMUND KIRKWOOD + MRS FIONA JANE KIRKWOOD 
<KIRKWOOD
FAMILY S/F A/C>
17 ISLAND CT
MINYAMA QLD 4575

ASX Code: MGF   
APIR Code: MGE0001AU

Investor Number: H021920
HIN: X*******826

Attribution Managed Investment Trust Member Annual (AMMA) Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2022

Magellan Global Fund (Closed Class Units)

Part A - Your Details

You are recorded as being: Superannuation

Australian Tax File Number (TFN) / ABN Quoted: Provided

Country of residence at 30 Jun 2022: Australia                                                   

Part B - Summary of 2022 Tax Return (supplementary section) Items Amount Tax return label

Share of net income from trusts, less net capital gains, foreign income and franked distributions 0.00 13U

Franked distributions from trusts 0.00 13C

Other deductions relating to non-primary production income 0.00 13Y

Share of credit for foreign resident withholding amounts (excluding capital gains) 0.00 13A

Share of National rental affordability scheme tax offset 0.00 13B

Share of credit for tax withheld where Australian business number not quoted 0.00 13P

Share of franking credit from franked dividends 0.00 13Q

Share of credit for tax file number amounts withheld from interest, dividends and unit trust distributions 0.00 13R

Share of credit for tax paid by trustee 0.00 13S

Early stage venture capital limited: current year tax offset 0.00 T7K

Early stage investor: current year tax offset 0.00 T8L

Other refundable tax offsets: Exploration credits 0.00 T9 (Code E)

Net capital gain 713.35 18A

Total current year capital gains 1,426.70 18H

Credit for foreign resident capital gains withholding amounts 0.00 18X

CFC Income 0.00 19K

Transferor trust income 0.00 19B

Assessable foreign source income 253.05 20E

Other net foreign source income 253.05 20M

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand franking company 0.00 20F

Foreign Income Tax Offsets * 76.92 20O

* The foreign income tax offset represents foreign income tax offsets in respect of both foreign income and 
foreign capital gains derived by the Fund.  Foreign income tax offsets on foreign capital gains have not 
been reduced by the capital gains tax discount.

Please retain this statement for Income Tax Purposes

Magellan Asset Management Limited (Responsible Entity) ABN 31 120 593 946 AFS Licence No: 304301
Level 36, 25 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000 Telephone 02 9235 4888

Web: www.magellangroup.com.au
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Other non-assessable amounts and cost base details Cash distribution Attribution/Amount Other amount

Net exempt income 0.00 0.00

Non-assessable non-exempt amount 0.00 0.00

Other non-attributable amounts 0.00

Gross cash distribution 1,602.82 1,602.82

AMIT cost base net amount - excess (decrease) 0.00

AMIT cost base net amount - shortfall (increase) 0.01

Other amounts deducted from trust distribution Cash Amount Tax return label

TFN amounts withheld 0.00 13R

Non-resident withholding tax deducted 0.00

Other expenses 0.00 13Y

Credit for foreign resident capital gains withholding 0.00 18X

Net cash distribution 1,602.82

Magellan Asset Management Limited (Responsible Entity) ABN 31 120 593 946 AFS Licence No: 304301
Level 36, 25 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000 Telephone 02 9235 4888

Web: www.magellangroup.com.au
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Part C     Component of attribution Cash
Distribution

Tax Paid/Franking 
Credit (grossed up)

Attribution Tax return
Label

Australian Income

Interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.00 0.00

Interest (not subject to withholding tax) 0.00 0.00

Dividends: unfranked amount 0.00 0.00

   Dividends: unfranked amount declared to be CFI 0.00 0.00

   Dividends: unfranked amount not declared to be CFI 0.00 0.00

   Dividends: less LIC capital gain deduction 0.00 0.00

Other assessable Australian income 0.00 0.00

NCMI - Non-primary production 0.00 0.00

Excluded from NCMI - Non-primary production 0.00 0.00

Share of net income from trusts, less net capital gains, 
foreign income and franked distributions

0.00 0.00 13U

Dividends: Franked amount 0.00 0.00 0.00 13C/13Q

Capital gains

Capital gains discount - Taxable Australian property 0.00 0.00

Capital gains discount - Non-Taxable Australian property 713.35 0.00 713.35

Capital gains other - Taxable Australian property 0.00 0.00

Capital gains other - Non-Taxable Australian property 0.00 0.00 0.00

NCMI capital gains 0.00 0.00

Excluded from NCMI capital gains 0.00 0.00

Net capital gain 713.35 0.00 713.35 18A

AMIT CGT gross up amount 0.00 713.35

Other capital gains distribution 713.34 0.00

Total current year capital gains 1,426.69 0.00 1,426.70 18H

Foreign income

Other net foreign source income 176.13 76.92 253.05 20M/20O

Assessable foreign source income 176.13 76.92 253.05 20E

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand
franking company

0.00 0.00 0.00 20F

CFC income 0.00 0.00 19K

Transferor trust income 0.00 0.00 19B

Total foreign income 176.13 76.92 253.05

Tax offsets Amount Tax return label

Franking credit tax offset (including Australian franking 
credits from a New Zealand franking company) 0.00 13Q / 20F

Foreign income tax offset 76.92 20O

Total tax offsets 76.92

Magellan Asset Management Limited (Responsible Entity) ABN 31 120 593 946 AFS Licence No: 304301
Level 36, 25 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000 Telephone 02 9235 4888

Web: www.magellangroup.com.au
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21 July 2021

MR PAUL EDMUND KIRKWOOD + MRS FIONA JANE KIRKWOOD <KIRKWOOD

FAMILY S/F A/C>

17 ISLAND CT
MINYAMA QLD 4575

ASX Code: MGF   
Investor Number: H021920

HIN: X*******826

Attribution Managed Investment Trust Member Annual (AMMA) Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Magellan Global Fund (Closed Class Units)

Part A - Your Details

You are recorded as being: Superannuation

Australian Tax File Number (TFN) / ABN Quoted: Provided

Country of residence at 30 Jun 2021: Australia                                                   

Part B - Summary of 2021 Tax Return (supplementary section) Items Amount Tax return label

Share of net income from trusts, less net capital gains, foreign income and franked distributions 0.00 13U

Franked distributions from trusts 0.00 13C

Other deductions relating to non-primary production income 0.00 13Y

Share of credit for foreign resident withholding amounts (excluding capital gains) 0.00 13A

Share of National rental affordability scheme tax offset 0.00 13B

Share of credit for tax withheld where Australian business number not quoted 0.00 13P

Share of franking credit from franked dividends 0.00 13Q

Share of credit for tax file number amounts withheld from interest, dividends and unit trust distributions 0.00 13R

Share of credit for tax paid by trustee 0.00 13S

Early stage venture capital limited: current year tax offset 0.00 T7K

Early stage investor: current year tax offset 0.00 T8L

Other refundable tax offsets: Exploration credits 0.00 T9 (Code E)

Net capital gain 323.91 18A

Total current year capital gains 647.82 18H

Credit for foreign resident capital gains withholding amounts 0.00 18X

CFC Income 0.00 19K

Transferor trust income 0.00 19B

Assessable foreign source income 0.00 20E

Other net foreign source income 0.00 20M

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand franking company 0.00 20F

Foreign Income Tax Offsets * 0.00 20O

* The foreign income tax offset represents foreign income tax offsets in respect of both foreign income and 
foreign capital gains derived by the Fund.  Foreign income tax offsets on foreign capital gains have not 
been reduced by the capital gains tax discount.

Please retain this statement for Income Tax Purposes

Magellan Asset Management Limited ABN 31 120 593 946 AFS Licence No: 304301
Level 36, 25 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000 Telephone 02 9235 4888

Web: www.magellangroup.com.au
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Part C     Component of attribution Cash
Distribution

Tax Paid/Franking 
Credit (grossed up)

Attribution Tax return
Label

Australian Income

Interest (subject to withholding tax) 0.00 0.00

Interest (not subject to withholding tax) 0.00 0.00

Dividends: unfranked amount 0.00 0.00

   Dividends: unfranked amount declared to be CFI 0.00 0.00

   Dividends: unfranked amount not declared to be CFI 0.00 0.00

   Dividends: less LIC capital gain deduction 0.00 0.00

Other assessable Australian income 0.00 0.00

NCMI - Non-primary production 0.00 0.00

Excluded from NCMI - Non-primary production 0.00 0.00

Share of net income from trusts, less net capital gains, 
foreign income and franked distributions

0.00 0.00 13U

Dividends: Franked amount 0.00 0.00 0.00 13C/13Q

Capital gains

Capital gains discount - Taxable Australian property 0.00 0.00

Capital gains discount - Non-Taxable Australian property 323.91 0.00 323.91

Capital gains other - Taxable Australian property 0.00 0.00

Capital gains other - Non-Taxable Australian property 0.00 0.00 0.00

NCMI capital gains 0.00 0.00

Excluded from NCMI capital gains 0.00 0.00

Net capital gain 323.91 0.00 323.91 18A

AMIT CGT gross up amount 0.00 323.91

Other capital gains distribution 323.91 0.00

Total current year capital gains 647.82 0.00 647.82 18H

Foreign income

Other net foreign source income 0.00 0.00 0.00 20M/20O

Assessable foreign source income 0.00 0.00 0.00 20E

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand
franking company

0.00 0.00 0.00 20F

CFC income 0.00 0.00 19K

Transferor trust income 0.00 0.00 19B

Total foreign income 0.00 0.00 0.00

Tax offsets Amount Tax return label

Franking credit tax offset (including Australian franking 
credits from a New Zealand franking company) 0.00 13Q / 20F

Foreign income tax offset 0.00 20O

Total tax offsets 0.00

Magellan Asset Management Limited ABN 31 120 593 946 AFS Licence No: 304301
Level 36, 25 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000 Telephone 02 9235 4888

Web: www.magellangroup.com.au
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Other non-assessable amounts and cost base details Cash distribution Attribution/Amount Other amount

Net exempt income 0.00 0.00

Non-assessable non-exempt amount 0.00 0.00

Other non-attributable amounts 955.00

Gross cash distribution 1,602.82 1,602.82

AMIT cost base net amount - excess (decrease) 955.00

AMIT cost base net amount - shortfall (increase) 0.00

Other amounts deducted from trust distribution Cash Amount Tax return label

TFN amounts withheld 0.00 13R

Non-resident withholding tax deducted 0.00

Other expenses 0.00 13Y

Credit for foreign resident capital gains withholding 0.00 18X

Net cash distribution 1,602.82

Magellan Asset Management Limited ABN 31 120 593 946 AFS Licence No: 304301
Level 36, 25 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000 Telephone 02 9235 4888

Web: www.magellangroup.com.au
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Annual Tax Statement
TRIPLE STAPLED SECURITIES – DISTRIBUTIONS

Australian resident individual investors should use the below Tax Statement to assist in completing their 2022 Income Tax Return.  
This Annual Tax Statement should be read in conjunction with the Transurban Tax Statement Guide, available on the Transurban website at  
www.transurban.com/investor-centre/distributions-and-tax/tax-guides. If an investor has a tax year ending on a date other than 30 June, they  
should seek advice from their tax adviser.
Transurban Holding Trust (“THT”) is an Attribution Managed Investment Trust (“AMIT”) for the year ended 30 June 2022. It is required to 
provide you with an AMIT Member Annual (“AMMA”) Statement. This Annual Tax Statement is also your AMMA Statement in respect of your 
security holding in THT during the year ended 30 June 2022. This AMMA Statement also provides a reasonable estimate of the AMIT cost base 
net amount for the year ended 30 June 2022.
This Annual Tax Statement and accompanying notes are not intended to be tax advice and investors should consult a professional tax adviser 
if necessary for completion of income tax returns.

Transurban Holdings Limited ABN 86 098 143 429
Transurban Infrastructure Management Limited ABN 27 098 147 678
As responsible entity of Transurban Holding Trust ARSN 098 807 419
Transurban International Limited ABN 90 121 746 825
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V2

Update Your Information
www.computershare.com.au/easyupdate/tcl

Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
GPO Box 2975 Melbourne
Victoria 3001 Australia

(within Australia) 1300 360 146
(international) +61 3 9415 4315

HIN WITHHELD

000525 000 TCL

MR PAUL EDMUND KIRKWOOD &
MRS FIONA JANE KIRKWOOD
<KIRKWOOD FAMILY S/F A/C>
17 ISLAND CT
MINYAMA QLD 4575

Holder Identification
Number (HIN)

PART A: SUMMARY OF 2022 INCOME TAX RETURN FOR INDIVIDUAL (INCLUDING SUPPLEMENTARY SECTIONS)

Item
Australian Resident

Individual Tax Return Label Total

Dividends - Franked
Franking credit
Share of non-primary production income
Franked distributions from trusts
Share of franking credits from franked dividends
Share of credit for TFN amounts withheld
Share of credit for foreign resident withholding amounts
Net capital gain
Total current year capital gains

11T
11U
13U
13C
13Q
13R
13A
18A
18H

$20.00
$8.57

$436.10
$5.40
$1.62
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

PART B: COMPONENTS

Dividend - Transurban Holdings Limited1
30 June 2021 

(paid August 2021)
31 December 2021 

(paid February 2022) Total

Dividends - Franked
Franking Credit / Tax Offset

$20.00
$8.57

$0.00
$0.00

$20.00
$8.57

Distribution - Transurban Holding Trust2

Assessable Australian Income (Attribution Amounts)
31 December 2021 

(paid February 2022)
30 June 2022 

(paid August 2022) Total

Interest Income
Rent and Other Income3

Non-Concessional MIT Income (NCMI)
Capital Gain - Discount
Capital Gain - Other
Franked Distribution
Franking Credit / Tax Offset

$119.74
$43.38
$68.69

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$74.04
$130.25

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3.78
$1.62

$193.78
$173.63

$68.69
$0.00
$0.00
$3.78
$1.62

Other - Transurban Holding Trust4
31 December 2021 

(paid February 2022)
30 June 2022 

(paid August 2022) Total

Non-Assessable Amount
TFN / ABN Withholding
AMIT Withholding
Non-Resident Withholding

$101.64
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$325.45
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$427.09
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Net Cash Distribution For The Year - Transurban Holding Trust4

Gross Distribution (paid February 2022)
Tax withheld
Gross Distribution (paid August 2022)
Tax withheld
Net cash distributions applicable to the year ended 30 June 2022

$333.45
$0.00

$533.52
$0.00

$866.97

PART C: AMIT COST BASE ADJUSTMENTS - Transurban Holding Trust4

AMIT cost base net increase amount
AMIT cost base net decrease amount

$0.00
$427.09

Notes:

1. This dividend represents the payment from Transurban Holdings Limited ABN 86 098 143 429.

2. This distribution represents the payment from Transurban Holding Trust ABN 30 169 362 255.

3. Rent and Other Income includes amounts that are ‘Excluded from NCMI’. ‘Excluded from NCMI’ refers to amounts that would have been NCMI
but are not NCMI due to the application of any of the following provisions:
• Subsection 12-437(5) in Schedule 1 to the Taxation Administration Act 1953 (“TAA 1953”) – approved economic infrastructure facility

exception;
• Section 12-440 in Schedule 1 to the TAA 1953 – MIT cross staple arrangement income transitional provisions.

4. These disclosures relate to the distribution from Transurban Holding Trust ABN 30 169 362 255.


Typewritten text
I10
A5


Typewritten text
+ 1.62



Typewritten text
$868.59

Draft

Draft



28
81

05
_0

1_
V1

 PLEASE RETAIN THIS STATEMENT FOR INCOME TAX PURPOSES

The following tax return items are valid for Australian resident individual unitholders only.
PART A – SUMMARY OF 2022 TAX RETURN (SUPPLEMENTARY SECTION) ITEMS
Item Tax Return Label Amount
Share of net income from trusts, less net capital gains, foreign income and franked distributions 13U
Franked distributions from trusts 13C
Share of franking credits from franked dividends 13Q
Share of credit for TFN amounts withheld 13R
Share of credit for foreign resident withholding amounts 13A
Net capital gain 18A
Total current year capital gains 18H
Assessable foreign source income 20E
Other net foreign source income 20M
Foreign income tax offset 20O
PART B – COMPONENTS OF ATTRIBUTION
Item Cash Distribution Tax Paid/Offsets Attribution
Australian Income
Unfranked distributions
Unfranked CFI distributions
Interest - subject to non resident WHT
Interest - not subject to non resident WHT
Other income - clean building MIT income
Other income - excluded from NCMI
Other income - NCMI
Other income
Non primary production income
Franked distributions
Capital Gains
Discounted capital gains TAP - clean building MIT income
Discounted capital gains TAP - excluded from NCMI
Discounted capital gains TAP - NCMI
Discounted capital gains TAP
Discounted capital gains NTAP
Capital gains – other method TAP - clean building MIT income
Capital gains – other method TAP - excluded from NCMI 
Capital gains – other method TAP - NCMI
Capital gains – other method TAP 
Capital gains – other method NTAP
Net capital gain
AMIT CGT gross up amount
Other capital gains distribution
Total current year capital gains
Foreign Income
Assessable foreign source income
Other Non-assessable Amounts
Non-assessable non-exempt amount
Net exempt income
Other non-attributable amounts
Gross Amount
AMIT cost base net amount - excess (reduce cost base)
AMIT cost base net amount - shortfall (increase cost base)
Less TFN amounts withheld
Less non-resident withholding tax
- Interest / dividend amounts withheld
- Fund payment amounts withheld
Net Cash Distribution

 

Contact Us:

: Online:
www-au.computershare.com/Investor/Contact

* By Mail:
Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
GPO Box 2975 Melbourne
Victoria 3001 Australia

Enquiries:
(within Australia) 1300 757 905
(international) +61 3 9415 4813

HIN WITHHELD

T 053835 000 VAS

1301011202111102202102312202113000313
MR PAUL EDMUND KIRKWOOD &
MRS FIONA JANE KIRKWOOD
<KIRKWOOD FAMILY S/F A/C>
17 ISLAND CT
MINYAMA QLD 4575

Holder Identification Number (HIN)

ATTRIBUTION MANAGED INVESTMENT TRUST MEMBER ANNUAL TAX STATEMENT FOR YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022
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BHP Group Limited
ABN 49 004 028 077

Update Your Details: 

www.computershare.com.au/investor

(within Australia) 1300 503 833 
(international) +61 3 9415 4188

Computershare Investor Services Pty Limited
GPO Box 2975 Melbourne
Victoria 3001 Australia

Your Shareholding
SHARE CLASS HOLDER NUMBER

TFN/ABN STATUS

RECORD DATE IN SPECIE DIVIDEND DATE

You must keep this document for your tax records.

28
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BHP Group Limited
In Specie Dividend Statement

The in specie dividend is not a cash payment.

Woodside closing
price

Entitlement to
Woodside shares*

Franked
Amount

Unfranked
Amount

Value of in specie 
dividend

A$0.00

HIN WITHHELD

T 007411 000 BHP

1312301202111102202102000000002111010131001113333113
MR PAUL EDMUND KIRKWOOD &
MRS FIONA JANE KIRKWOOD
<KIRKWOOD FAMILY S/F A/C>
17 ISLAND CT
MINYAMA QLD 4575

Ordinary Shares

Quoted

26 May 2022 1 June 2022

A$29.76 180 A$5,356.80 A$5,356.80

Australian Franking Credit A$2,295.77

On 1 June 2022, BHP Group Limited paid an in specie dividend of Woodside Energy Group Ltd shares (Woodside shares). The statement
below represents the Woodside shares distributed to you or your entitlement to the Woodside shares (if you were a Selling Shareholder or an
Ineligible Overseas Shareholder), based on the fully paid ordinary shares in BHP Group Limited registered in your name as at the Record
Date. The value of the in specie dividend was based on the closing price of Woodside shares on 31 May 2022 (Woodside closing price).
This dividend has been franked in Australia at a rate of 100% and the company tax rate used to determine the franking credit is 30%.

*BHP shareholders were entitled to receive one Woodside share for every 5.5340 BHP shares. BHP shareholders were entitled to a whole number of Woodside
shares, with any entitlement to a fraction of a Woodside share that would have otherwise arisen being rounded down to the nearest whole number.

Tax information
A general summary of relevant taxation implications, including the tax outcomes of the in specie dividend for BHP shareholders, is outlined in
Appendix 1 of the BHP ASX announcement dated 8 April 2022 which can be located at bhp.com/petroleum.

As this summary is general in nature, this information does not take into account the individual circumstances of particular holders and does not
constitute tax advice. It is intended as a general guide only and holders should seek independent taxation advice on the tax implications based
on their own individual circumstances.

For US tax resident shareholders, the market value of the in specie dividend will need to be converted into US dollars. The exchange rate used
by BHP to determine the quantum of the in-specie dividend in US$ was AUD/USD 0.7187.

For UK tax resident shareholders, the market value of the in specie dividend will need to be converted into British Pounds in accordance with a
method prescribed for UK tax purposes.

Sale Facility
If you are a Selling Shareholder or an Ineligible Overseas Shareholder as at the Record Date, you will receive a separate statement for the sale
proceeds payable to you as a result of the sale of the Woodside Shares that you were otherwise entitled to being sold under the Sale Facility.

287637_BC/007411/007411/i
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Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund
Pension Withdrawal Limits 

For the Period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Page 1 of 1

Mr Paul Kirkwood
YTD Summaries

Drawdowns 
to date

Rqd. for 
Minimum

Minimum Rqd for Plan Plan* Remaining 
until Max

Maximum Tax Free
%

Totals
Gross Drawdowns 15,990.00 0.00 15,780.00 0.00 15,780.00
PAYG Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Drawdowns 15,990.00 0.00 15,780.00 0.00 15,780.00

Footnotes:
*The plan amount is the annual pension review amount or the minimum amount where no review amount is recorded.

Pension Payments
ABP 25.1% Tax Free 
Date Gross Amount PAYG Net Amount Description
19/06/2022 15,780.00 0.00 15,780.00 Transfer to other Annual Pension
30/06/2022 210.00 0.00 210.00 Capital Return: 2.1 cents per unit
Totals: 15,990.00 0.00 15,990.00

ABP 25.1% Tax Free 15,990.00  OK! 15,780.00 OK! 15,780.00   62,903.05   78,893.05 25.10%
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_  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  

PAYMENT ADVICE
 
Direct Deposit Details: BSB 064-406   Account No. 10620281

(Please use Invoice No. as Reference)

 Cheque           Visa           Mastercard

Card No. CCV Expiry Date ………….….…….

Cardholder …………………………………………………………………………… Signature ………………………..………………………………

Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund
17 Island Ct
MINYAMA
QLD 4575

Tax Invoice
I018004

Date
21 February 2022

Description
Preparation of all required documentation and necessary calculations to enable commencement of a Transition to Retirement Pension for 
Paul Kirkwood in accordance with your instructions.

Discussions, correspondence, instruction and advice to you in relation to the above matters as required throughout the period.

Subtotal 1,000.00

GST 100.00

Total 1,100.00

Amount Due 0.00
[[

Due Date: 7 March 2022
Please note: Payment is required prior to lodgement and overdue payments will incur a fee of $33.00 (inc. GST)

ABN 17 141 062 508
Suite 2 / 10 Lake Kawana Bvd, Birtinya QLD 4575

Phone: (07) 5437 8888
Email: info@initiativegroup.com.au

Customer Kirkwood Family Superannuation 
Fund

Invoice No. I018004

Amount Due 0.00

Due Date 7 March 2022
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_  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  _  

PAYMENT ADVICE
 
Direct Deposit Details: BSB 064-406   Account No. 10620281

(Please use Invoice No. as Reference)

 Cheque           Visa           Mastercard

Card No. CCV Expiry Date ………….….…….

Cardholder …………………………………………………………………………… Signature ………………………..………………………………

Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund
17 Island Ct
MINYAMA
QLD 4575

Tax Invoice
I018905

Date
7 June 2022

Description
Preparation of Financial Statements for your Self Managed Superannuation Fund (SMSF), in respect of the year ended 30 June 2021.

Attending to the preparation of necessary trustee resolutions, member statements and other secretarial and administrative matters as 
required by regulatory authorities, on behalf of the fund.

Preparation of a 2021 Income Tax Return for the fund, including completion of all required taxation schedules.

Estimating the income tax position of the fund for the year ended 30 June 2021.

Electronic lodgement of the fund income tax return and all associated schedules with the Australian Taxation Office.

Audit of your superannuation fund in respect of the financial year ended 30 June 2021, including collation of all required audit 
documentation, liaison with SMSF auditor on your behalf, preparation of an Independent Audit Report outlining the fund's compliance with 
relevant superannuation laws and regulations, and payment of all audit outlays on your behalf.

Discussions, correspondence and advice to you as required in relation to SMSF matters.

Subtotal 3,146.00

GST 314.60

Total 3,460.60

Amount Due 0.00
[[

Due Date: 21 June 2022
Please note: Payment is required prior to lodgement and overdue payments will incur a fee of $33.00 (inc. GST)

ABN 17 141 062 508
Suite 2 / 10 Lake Kawana Bvd, Birtinya QLD 4575

Phone: (07) 5437 8888
Email: info@initiativegroup.com.au

Customer Kirkwood Family Superannuation 
Fund

Invoice No. I018905

Amount Due 0.00

Due Date 21 June 2022
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Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund
Investment Revaluation as at 30 June 2022

Investment Quantity   Market

 Price

Change in

Market Value

Market

Value

Price

Date

Listed Derivatives Market

Boart Longyear Limited - Ordinary Warrant Expiring 13-Sep-2024 

(ASX:BLYO)

(0.22) 0.02  2.00000  0.01000 30 Jun 2022BLYO

Magellan Financial Group Limited - Option Expiring 16-Apr-2027 

(ASX:MFGO)

 46.31  46.31  63.00000  0.73508 30 Jun 2022MFGO

Listed Derivatives Market Total  46.33  46.09 

Listed Securities Market

Ardiden Ltd (ASX:ADV) (2,519.95) 3,500.00  500,000.00000  0.00700 30 Jun 2022ADV

Australia And New Zealand Banking Group Limited (ASX:ANZ) (6,364.80) 22,911.20  1,040.00000  22.03000 30 Jun 2022ANZ

Australian Mines Limited (ASX:AUZ) (3,819.95) 1,200.00  20,000.00000  0.06000 30 Jun 2022AUZ

AVZ Minerals Limited (ASX:AVZ)  9,714.90  39,000.00  50,000.00000  0.78000 6 May 2022AVZ

Argo Exploration Limited (ASX:AXT)  5,940.00  0.00  0.00000  0.01400 20 Dec 2019AXT

Arizona Lithium Limited (ASX:AZL) (1,989.90) 12,300.00  150,000.00000  0.08200 30 Jun 2022AZL

Arizona Lithium Limited - Ent To Shares In Diablo Resources Limited 

(ASX:AZLXE)

 127.88  127.88  2,325.00000  0.05500 30 Jun 2022AZLXE

BHP Group Limited (ASX:BHP) (1,963.20) 41,250.00  1,000.00000  41.25000 30 Jun 2022BHP

BPH Energy Ltd (ASX:BPH) (3,000.00) 550.00  50,000.00000  0.01100 30 Jun 2022BPH

Commonwealth Bank Of Australia. (ASX:CBA) (4,087.68) 72,304.00  800.00000  90.38000 30 Jun 2022CBA

Collins Foods Limited (ASX:CKF) (12,834.12) 81,529.57  8,227.00000  9.91000 30 Jun 2022CKF

Cyclone Metals Limited (ASX:CLE) (30.00) 15.00  5,000.00000  0.00300 30 Jun 2022CLE

Critical Resources Limited (ASX:CRR) (2,619.95) 2,150.00  50,000.00000  0.04300 30 Jun 2022CRR

CUE Energy Resources Limited (ASX:CUE)  30.00  975.00  15,000.00000  0.06500 30 Jun 2022CUE

Carnarvon Petroleum Limited (ASX:CVN)  1,022.00  0.00  0.00000  0.19500 30 Jun 2022CVN

Cleanaway Waste Management Limited (ASX:CWY) (6,822.00) 143,262.00  56,850.00000  2.52000 30 Jun 2022CWY

Elevate Uranium Ltd (ASX:EL8)  7.00  73.00  200.00000  0.36500 30 Jun 2022EL8

Evolution Mining Limited (ASX:EVN) (41,884.84) 47,021.66  19,757.00000  2.38000 30 Jun 2022EVN

Ev Resources Ltd (ASX:EVR) (2,019.95) 2,400.00  100,000.00000  0.02400 30 Jun 2022EVR

Hawkstone Mining Limited (ASX:HWK)  2,019.95  0.00  0.00000  0.04200 6 Oct 2021HWK

Independence Group NL (ASX:IGO)  1,794.87  7,723.38  777.00000  9.94000 30 Jun 2022IGO

Legend Mining Limited (ASX:LEG) (2,600.00) 2,400.00  50,000.00000  0.04800 30 Jun 2022LEG

Lake Resources N.L. (ASX:LKE)  21,303.18  62,800.00  80,000.00000  0.78500 30 Jun 2022LKE

Lithium Power International Limited (ASX:LPI) (4,469.95) 4,000.00  10,000.00000  0.40000 30 Jun 2022LPI
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Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund
Investment Revaluation as at 30 June 2022

Investment Quantity   Market

 Price

Change in

Market Value

Market

Value

Price

Date

Listed Securities Market

Magellan Financial Group Limited (ASX:MFG) (20,470.00) 6,460.00  500.00000  12.92000 30 Jun 2022MFG

Magellan Global Trust - Ordinary Units Fully Paid (ASX:MGG) (17,500.06) 0.00  0.00000  0.00200 30 Jun 2022MGG

Macquarie Group Limited (ASX:MQG)  3,095.88  173,722.56  1,056.00000  164.51000 30 Jun 2022MQG

Neon Capital Ltd (ASX:NEN) (3,020.00) 0.00  0.00000  0.22000 20 Feb 2017NEN

Piedmont Lithium Inc. - Chess Depositary Interests 100:1 (ASX:PLL) (2,400.00) 2,725.00  5,000.00000  0.54500 30 Jun 2022PLL

Praemium Limited (ASX:PPS) (25,000.00) 18,600.00  40,000.00000  0.46500 30 Jun 2022PPS

Qantas Airways Limited (ASX:QAN) (1,900.00) 44,700.00  10,000.00000  4.47000 30 Jun 2022QAN

RED 5 Limited (ASX:RED)  12,180.00  50,750.00  203,000.00000  0.25000 30 Jun 2022RED

Riversgold Limited (ASX:RGL) (3,719.95) 1,300.00  50,000.00000  0.02600 30 Jun 2022RGL

Reedy Lagoon Corporation Limited (ASX:RLC) (919.95) 5,100.00  300,000.00000  0.01700 30 Jun 2022RLC

S2 Resources Ltd (ASX:S2R)  15.00  210.00  1,500.00000  0.14000 30 Jun 2022S2R

South32 Limited (ASX:S32)  505.00  1,970.00  500.00000  3.94000 30 Jun 2022S32

Silver Lake Resources Limited (ASX:SLR) (2,922.48) 0.00  0.00000  1.21000 30 Jun 2022SLR

Sayona Mining Limited (ASX:SYA)  2,745.05  30,000.00  200,000.00000  0.15000 30 Jun 2022SYA

Transurban Group - Fully Paid Ordinary/Units Stapled Securities 

(ASX:TCL)

 607.74  31,966.74  2,223.00000  14.38000 30 Jun 2022TCL

Vanguard Australian Shares Index ETF - Vanguard Australian Shares 

Index ETF (ASX:VAS)

(12,968.41) 125,625.00  1,500.00000  83.75000 30 Jun 2022VAS

Woodside Energy Group Ltd (ASX:WDS) (4,982.40) 5,731.20  180.00000  31.84000 30 Jun 2022WDS

Xantippe Resources Limited (ASX:XTC) (2,519.95) 3,500.00  500,000.00000  0.00700 30 Jun 2022XTC

Listed Securities Market Total  1,049,853.19 (134,241.04)

Managed Funds Market

Bell Global Emerging Companies Fund  (ASX:BLM01) (747.00) 6,393.50  5,000.00000  1.27870 30 Jun 2022BLM01

Vanguard Index International Shares Fund (7,687.46) 57,592.37  33,662.02700  1.71090 30 Jun 2022VAN0011AU

Managed Funds Market Total  63,985.87 (8,434.46)

Unlisted Market

RLC_R (ASX:RLC_R)  0.00  0.00  42,858.00000 RLC_R

Unlisted Market Total  0.00  0.00 
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Kirkwood Family Superannuation Fund
Investment Revaluation as at 30 June 2022

Investment Quantity   Market

 Price

Change in

Market Value

Market

Value

Price

Date

Fund Total  1,113,885.39 (142,629.41)
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Enquiries: +61 3 9616 8619

Mail: GPO Box 804
Melbourne VIC 3001

Fax: +61 3 9965 1984
Issued by: 
Bell Asset Management Limited,
ABN 84 092 278 647, AFSL 231091
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Investor Name
Mr Paul Edmund Kirkwood & Mrs Fiona
Jane Kirkwood <Kirkwood Family S/F A/C>
 
Investor Number
200069631
 
Account Holder Name TFN/ABN
Kirkwood Family S/F A/C   Supplied
 
Financial Adviser
No Adviser No Adviser
   
  
 

 
Periodic Statement
01 Jul 2021 to 30 Jun 2022
Bell Global Emerging Companies Fund - Class A
(BPF0029AU)
 
 
Dear Mr Kirkwood, 
 
Set out below are the details of your Bell Global Emerging Companies Fund - Class A investment and a transaction history
for the period. Please keep this statement for future reference.
 
 
Investment Summary - 30 Jun 2022
 
Date Investment Fund Price Units Held Market Value % 

      

30/06/2022 Bell Global Emerging Companies
Fund - Class A

$1.2787 5,000.0000 $6,393.50 100.00 

30/06/2022 Total Investments   $6,393.50  
 
 
Bell Global Emerging Companies Fund - Class A - Fund Transactions 
 

Date Transactions Unit Price ($) Transaction Units Amount (AUD) Unit Balance 

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 1.4592  7,296.00 5,000.0000 
           

01/07/2021 Distribution   0.0000 155.64 5,000.0000 

30/06/2022 Closing Balance 1.2787  6,393.50 5,000.0000 
 
 
Return on Investment Termination Value

$(746.86) $6,393.50
 
 

 

 

  

  

Kirkwood Family S/F A/C
17 Island Court
MINYAMA QLD 4575


Typewritten text
A3


Draft



Fees and costs summary

Fees deducted directly from your account
$0.00
The amount has been deducted directly from your account (reflected in the transactions listed on this statement)
 
Fees and costs deducted from your investment
$109.12
This approximate amount has been deducted from your investment and covers amounts that have reduced your return on
your investment and that are not reflected as transactions listed on this statement or in the Additional explanation of fees
and costs.
 
Total fees and costs you paid
$109.12
This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs that affected your investment during the period.
 
If you have any questions about your investment, please call our Client Services Team on +61 3 9616 8619 or email
bellasset@unitregistry.com.au.
 
Yours sincerely,
 
Bell Asset Management Limited

 

Periodic Statement  
Bell Global Emerging Companies Fund - Class A Page 2 of 3
01 July 2021 to 30 June 2022 Investor Number 200069631
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MR PAUL EDMUND & MRS FIONA JANE KIRKWOOD ATF KIRKWOOD FAMILY
SUPERANNUATION FUND
17 ISLAND COURT
MINYAMA QLD 4575

Vanguard Quarterly Transaction Statement
1 April 2022 to 30 June 2022

Investor name:
Account number:

MR PAUL EDMUND & MRS FIONA JANE KIRKWOOD ATF KIRKWOOD FAMILY
SUPERANNUATION FUND
634206

Tax file number status: Supplied

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263) is the product issuer.
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Your investment at a glance

Opening investment valuation as at 01-Apr-2022 Units Sell price Value

Vanguard Index International Shares Fund 33,662.03 $1.8675 $62,863.84

Total opening investment valuation $62,863.84

Closing investment valuation as at 30-Jun-2022 Units Sell price Value

Vanguard Index International Shares Fund 33,662.03 $1.7109 $57,592.37

Total closing investment valuation $57,592.37

Note:

● Prices listed for managed funds are the “sell” price as at the price date, which is the price that would have been
received on sale of the units. This is normally less than the “buy price”, as a result of buy/sell spreads charged by
managed funds to cover transaction costs.
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MR PAUL EDMUND & MRS FIONA JANE
KIRKWOOD ATF KIRKWOOD FAMILY
SUPERANNUATION FUND
17 ISLAND COURT
MINYAMA QLD 4575

Vanguard Distribution Statement
Period ending 30 June 2022

Investor name:
Account number:

MR PAUL EDMUND & MRS FIONA JANE KIRKWOOD ATF KIRKWOOD FAMILY
SUPERANNUATION FUND
634206

Tax file number status: Supplied

Contact us

Log in to Vanguard Online
vanguard.com.au

Call us on 1300 655 101
Monday to Friday, 8:00am to 6:00pm (AET)

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Distribution summary

Investment product Distribution method Net distribution amount

Vanguard Index International Shares Fund Reinvest $2,804.69

Total $2,804.69
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Account number: 634206

Vanguard Investments Australia Ltd (ABN 72 072 881 086 / AFS Licence 227263).
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Distribution details

Investment product Dollars per unit Units held Tax deducted*
Net distribution

amount
Reinvestment

unit price Units reinvested New unit balance

Vanguard Index
International Shares Fund

0.0833 33,662.03 0.0000 $2,804.69 $1.6287 1,722.05 35,384.08

Total $2,804.69

Information about your Distribution

Tax
* Vanguard is obliged to deduct withholding tax from non-residents at the rate applicable to their country of residence and from residents who have not provided a Tax File Number
(TFN) or Exemption.

A tax statement, providing you with details of your income for tax purposes, will be issued following the end of financial year.

Distribution method
The distribution for the Vanguard Investor Index Funds has been paid in accordance with your instructions:

● Reinvested - Units were issued effective the first day following period end.
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Dividends & Payments

VANGUARD AUSTRALIAN SHARES INDEX ETF
Mr Paul Edmund Kirkwood + Mrs Fiona Jane Kirkwood X******4826
Payment Date Net Type Method Status

18/07/2022 $3,239.30 Distribution Direct Credit Paid

20/04/2022 $1,995.88 Distribution Direct Credit Paid

19/01/2022 $696.54 Distribution Direct Credit Paid

18/10/2021 $1,407.34 Distribution Direct Credit Paid

16/07/2021 $556.43 Distribution Direct Credit Paid

Document created: 2/02/2023 9:43 AM
Filter selected: X******4826, from 1/07/2021 to 31/07/2022

Investor Centre

| CERTAINTY | INGENUITY | ADVANTAGE |Page 1 of 1
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27/01/2023, 15:49 Print | Australian Taxation Office

about:blank 1/2

25 results found - from 01 July 2021 to 27 January 2023 sorted by processed date ordered oldest to
newest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

1 Jul 2021 1 Jul 2021 General interest charge $409.00 DR

1 Aug 2021 28 Jul 2021 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 30 Jun 21 - PAYG
Instalments

$409.00 $818.00 DR

2 Aug 2021 2 Aug 2021 General interest charge $818.00 DR

31 Oct 2021 28 Oct 2021 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 30 Sep 21 -
PAYG Instalments

$2,064.00 $2,882.00 DR

1 Nov 2021 1 Nov 2021 General interest charge $2,882.00 DR

11 Feb 2022 10 Feb 2022 Payment received $2,064.00 $818.00 DR

18 Feb 2022 17 Feb 2022 Payment received $818.00 $0.00

18 Feb 2022 18 Feb 2022 General interest charge $0.00

7 Mar 2022 28 Feb 2022 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 31 Dec 21 -
PAYG Instalments

$2,064.00 $2,064.00 DR

31 Mar 2022 1 Mar 2022 General interest charge $2,064.00 DR

31 Mar 2022 30 Mar 2022 Payment received $2,064.00 $0.00

31 Mar 2022 31 Mar 2022 General interest charge $0.00

Agent INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING PTY LTD
Client KIRKWOOD FAMILY

SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 47 566 104 009
TFN 866 454 046

Activity statement 001
Date generated 27 January 2023

Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $1,003.00 CR

Transactions
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27/01/2023, 15:49 Print | Australian Taxation Office
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Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

1 May 2022 28 Apr 2022 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 31 Mar 22 - PAYG
Instalments

$2,064.00 $2,064.00 DR

2 May 2022 2 May 2022 General interest charge $2,064.00 DR

6 Jul 2022 5 Jul 2022 Payment received $2,064.00 $0.00

6 Jul 2022 6 Jul 2022 General interest charge $0.00

31 Jul 2022 28 Jul 2022 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 30 Jun 22 - PAYG
Instalments

$2,064.00 $2,064.00 DR

1 Aug 2022 1 Aug 2022 General interest charge $2,064.00 DR

30 Sep 2022 29 Sep 2022 Payment received $2,015.00 $49.00 DR

3 Oct 2022 3 Oct 2022 General interest charge $49.00 DR

30 Oct 2022 28 Oct 2022 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 30 Sep 22 -
PAYG Instalments

$2,105.00 $2,154.00 DR

1 Nov 2022 1 Nov 2022 General interest charge $2,154.00 DR

24 Nov 2022 23 Nov 2022 Payment received $2,154.00 $0.00

24 Nov 2022 24 Nov 2022 General interest charge $0.00

19 Dec 2022 16 Dec 2022 Payment received $1,003.00 $1,003.00 CR
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27/01/2023, 15:48 Print | Australian Taxation Office
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2 results found - from 01 July 2021 to 27 January 2023 sorted by processed date ordered oldest to newest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

10 Jun 2022 9 Jun 2022 Payment received $4,358.13 $4,358.13 CR

26 Sep 2022 30 Jun 2022 Tax return Self Man
Superfund - Income Tax
for the period from 01 Jul
20 to 30 Jun 21

$4,358.13 $0.00

Agent INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING PTY LTD
Client KIRKWOOD FAMILY

SUPERANNUATION FUND
ABN 47 566 104 009
TFN 866 454 046

Income tax 551
Date generated 27 January 2023

Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $0.00

Transactions
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